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GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY 
STUDENT TEACHING EVALUATION OF PERFORMANCE (STEP) 

 
 

TEACHER CANDIDATE INFORMATION:  

Teacher Candidate  
First Name: 

 
 

Teacher Candidate      
Last Name: 

 Student ID:  

Email Address:  
 

Phone:  State:  

Program of Study:   

 

STANDARD 1, PART II:  CONTEXTUAL FACTORS: KNOWING YOUR SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY 

A. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHIC FACTORS 

Grade Level(s) Taught:  Content Area(s) Taught:  Total Number of 
Classroom 
Students:  

 

Total Number of Boys:  Total Number of Girls:  Age Range 
Represented: 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Identify the number of 
students representing 
each of the following 
cultures/ ethnicities: 

 

Culture / Ethnicity Number of Students Percentage of Total Classroom 
Students: 

     American Indian / Alaskan Native                                                                % 

     Asian  % 

      Black/ African American  % 

     Hispanic / Latino  % 

     Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander  % 

     White  % 

     Other                 % 

Total
  

 % 24

B.S. in Elementary and Special Education

91.67

0

4.17

22

0

NJ- New Jersey

24

0.00

Iorio

0

100

4.17

20484427

13

0 0.00

1

Joseph

11 8-9

1

0.00

joeyiorio@yahoo.com (732) 779-2368

0.00
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 Describe any socioeconomic factors affecting your students.   

 

 

 Describe the possible effect these student demographic factors have on the planning, delivery, and assessment of your unit. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B. ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS 

Attach a photo or diagram showing the physical room 
arrangement:  

 

 Describe the environmental factors of your cooperating classroom. Include a description of: 
o The physical room arrangement  
o Available classroom resources 
o The level of parental involvement 
o The availability of and/or access to technology. 

 

 Describe the possible effect these environmental factors could have on the planning, delivery, and assessment of your unit. 
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C. STUDENT ACADEMIC FACTORS 

 Complete the table including the number of students whose primary language is other than English, have an IEP or a 504 plan, are gifted, receive 
educational services outside of the classroom (e.g., reading/math intervention, speech services, and special education services), and non-labeled 
students (e.g., non-IEP, non-ADA, Section 504) who are behaviorally or academically challenged. 
 

 
Student Subgroup 

 
ELL 

 
IEP 

 
Section 504 

 
Gifted 

 
Other Services 

(Explain) 

Behavior or 
Cognitive Needs 

Receiving No 
Services 

Boys  
 

     

Girls  
 

     

Instructional 
Accommodations and 

Modifications  
(Describe any instructional 

accommodations and 
modifications regularly used 
to meet the needs of students 

in each subgroup.) 

     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Describe the possible effect these student academic factors could have on the planning, delivery, and assessment of your unit. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1

0

0

13

20

1 0 0

1 0
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AGREEMENT AND SIGNATURE 
 

I, the above named, GCU student attest this submission is accurate, true, and in compliance with GCU policy guidelines, to the best of my ability to do so.  
NOTE: The data entered into this document may be audited for accuracy. Students who engage in fabricating, falsifying, forging, altering, or inventing information 
regarding clinical practice/ student teaching may be subject to sanctions for violating GCU academic integrity policies, which may include expulsion from GCU.  
 

Teacher Candidate                      
E-Signature:  

 
 
 

Date: 
  

 

 

 

Joseph Iorio (Jan 19, 2020)
Joseph Iorio Jan 19, 2020

https://secure.na1.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAbnL_JrZuol6u1K9HC-P0alNMrZ7-g3n0

	Behavior Cognitive Accomodations: 
	Content Area(s) Taught: Elementary-All Subjects
	Grade Level(s) Taught: 3rd
	Student Academic Factors Analysis: These student academic factors could possibly have a direct effect on the planning, delivery, and assessment of my unit.  For instance,  out of 24 students, 7 have IEPs/504s and 4 receive basic skills instruction, wheres as only 2 students are gifted and talented.  Due to a large amount of students having academic challenges, the outcome of my unit lesson plans and activities may be significantly impacted.  Therefore, I must carefully design and implement engaging instructional activities and learning tasks that support and reflect the individual needs and abilities of all of my students to help ensure their success.
	IEP Instructional Accomodations: These students receive preferential seating to help keep them focused and on task during lessons.  Mrs. Weaver always modifies her instructions and learning activities to meet the needs and abilities of each individual student.  They also are often partnered with a higher-level peer to assist them with their learning tasks.  Mrs. Weaver will work with the children one-on-one as needed.  They also have pull-out small group remedial ELA/Math instruction in the Resource Room. 
	Socioeconomic Description: Several students in Mrs. Weaver's 3rd grade class receive free or reduced-price lunch, which indicates that a number of children come from low socioeconomic homes and/or from single-parent households.
	Environmental Factors Analysis: All of these environmental factors could possibly have a direct effect in the planning, delivery, and assessment of my unit.  For example, the physical room arrangement of flexible grouping, as well as, the overall classroom environment should have a positive influence on the outcome of my unit lesson plans and activities.  In addition, the children's access to the availability of classroom resources, particularly the math manipulatives and technology integration (chrome books and IWB) should also have a positive effect on the design and implementation of my unit lessons and learning activities.  
	Environmental Factors Description : Mrs. Weaver's 3rd grade classroom environment is very warm and inviting.  There are a variety of colorful decorations and educational wall hangings that are displayed throughout the room. The overall layout of the room is fairly spacious, despite there being 24 students with individual desks.  Mrs. Weaver utilizes flexible grouping configurations and has the children arranged in six small cooperative groups with four students in each group.  The students have access to the classroom resources, such as the media and math manipulative center, as well as, the technology center (6 chrome books that the class shares).   Each student is assigned a chrome book that they have access to during designated times, usually on Thursdays during Math and ELA, that they also share with the other third grade classes.  Mrs. Weaver also has her own personal computer that she utilizes during lessons, as well as, a large Interactive White Board (IWB) that the children also have access to.  The level of parent involvement in Mrs. Weaver's third grade class is at a medium level.
	Student Demographic Analysis:  These student demographic factors can possibly have an effect on the planning, delivery, and assessment of my unit.  For instance, due several of the students receiving free or reduced-price lunch, a number of the children may come from low socioeconomic homes.  Because their parents are working to make ends meet, a variety of students may not have families who are actively involved in their education, as well as, support the lessons and activities that I have carefully created to teach their children.
	ELL Instructional Accomodations: 
	Section 504 Instructional Accomodations: These students receive preferential seating to help keep them focused and on task during lessons.  Mrs. Weaver always modifies her instructions and learning activities to meet the needs and abilities of each individual student.  They also are often partnered with a higher-level peer to assist them with their learning tasks.  Mrs. Weaver will work with the children one-on-one as needed.
	Gifted Instructional Accomodations:  These students go once a week for 40 minutes of small group instruction with the Gifted & Talented teacher.  They are often paired with lower- level classmates to assist them with learning tasks and instructional activities.  They are also assigned additional questions and assignments that require higher-level thinking and/or analytical problem-solving abilities.
	Other Services Instructional Accomodations: 


