

## GRAND CANYON UNIVERSITY STUDENT TEACHING EVALUATION OF PERFORMANCE (STEP)

₹ CINA > €					
TEACHER CANDIDATE INFORMATION:					
Teacher Candidate First Name:	Joseph	Teacher Candidate Last Name:	lorio	Student ID:	20484427
Email Address:	joeyiorio@yahoo.com	Phone:	(732) 779-2368	State:	NJ- New Jersey
Program of Study:  B.S. in Elementary and Special Education					

STANDARD 1, PART II: CONTEXTUAL FACTORS: KNOWING YOUR SCHOOL AND COMMUNITY						
A. STUDENT DEMOGRAPHIC FACTORS						
Grade Level(s) Taught:		Content Area(s) Taught:		Total Number of Classroom Students:	24	
Total Number of Boys:	11	Total Number of Girls:	13	Age Range Represented:	8-9	
		/=-X - 1 - 1				
	Culture / Ethnicity		Number of Students		Percentage of To Stude	
	American Indian / Alaskan Native		0		0.00	%
	Asian		0		0.00	%
Identify the number of students representing	Black/ African American		1		4.17	%
each of the following cultures/ ethnicities:	Hispanic / Latino		1		4.17	%
,	Native Hawaiian / Pacific Islander		0		0.00	%
	White		22		91.67	%
	Other		0		0.00	%
	Total		24		100	%

Describe any socioeconomic factors affecting you	ur students.
Describe the possible effect these student demog	graphic factors have on the planning, delivery, and assessment of your unit.
	B. ENVIRONMENTAL FACTORS
Attach a photo or diagram showing the physical room arrangement:	
<ul> <li>Describe the environmental factors of your coop</li> <li>The physical room arrangement</li> <li>Available classroom resources</li> <li>The level of parental involvement</li> <li>The availability of and/or access to technical</li> </ul>	
Describe the possible effect these environmental	l factors could have on the planning, delivery, and assessment of your unit.

C	CTHDENT	ACADEMIC FACTORS	

• Complete the table including the number of students whose primary language is other than English, have an IEP or a 504 plan, are gifted, receive educational services outside of the classroom (e.g., reading/math intervention, speech services, and special education services), and non-labeled students (e.g., non-IEP, non-ADA, Section 504) who are behaviorally or academically challenged.

Student Subgroup	ELL	IEP	Section 504	Gifted	Other Services (Explain)	Behavior or Cognitive Needs Receiving No Services
Boys	0	2	1	1	0	0
Girls	0	3	1	1	0	0
Instructional Accommodations and Modifications (Describe any instructional accommodations and modifications regularly used to meet the needs of students in each subgroup.)						

•	Describe the possible effect these student academic factors could have on the planning, delivery, and assessment of your unit.				

AGREEMENT AND SIGNATURE					
I, the above named, GCU student attest this submission is accurate, true, and in compliance with GCU policy guidelines, to the best of my ability to do so. <b>NOTE:</b> The data entered into this document may be audited for accuracy. Students who engage in fabricating, falsifying, forging, altering, or inventing information regarding clinical practice/ student teaching may be subject to sanctions for violating GCU academic integrity policies, which may include expulsion from GCU.					
Teacher Candidate E-Signature:	Joseph Iorio (Jan 19, 2020)	Date:	Jan 19, 2020		